WP10 SERIES EURO III GAS ENGINEWP10 EHIIMZF|RRSK KEIHL

@ s - ik -1



WP10 SERIES EURO III GAS ENGINEWP10 EHIIMZF|RRSK KEIHL

@ s - 1Bl -2



CRANKCASE (1) S 4&k(—)

@ pss - i -3-



SELAR(—)CRANKCASE (1)

PS5 % = % Name H & EHER % =

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 612600011729 | KELfA Crankcase 1

2 90003982121 B Corehole plug 4 45/12 N05564

3 90003989480 BB E Corehole plug 2 17/8 DIN05564
4 90003989204 BB E Corehole plug 1 28/12 DIN05564
5 61560010029 MR EHRE Bush 6

612600010990 | FuEEHHATE Bush 1

6 81500010046 FHITLAT) Shell pin 7

7 81500010125 1R () Stop washer 2

8 61500010366 i) Crank case 1

9 90003901604A | B4 Dowel pin 3 12m6j26 DIN7
10 61500010344 KiE Liner 6

11 90003909626 P (R A4 Dowel pin 6 6i12 DIN1481
12 614010279 BT E Elbow connector 1

13 90003989210 BB E Corehole plug 6 75/14 DIN05564
14 90003901604 B A4 Dowel pin 6 12m6i20 DIN7
15 61460070011 EWEFIRE Plug 1

16 61500010100 J=REE] Gasket 1

17 90003989288 BB E Corehole plug 1 65/14 N05564
18 90003989289 BB E Corehole plug 1 40/12 N05564
19 90003989215 BB E Corehole plug 3 45/12 N05564
20 612600070097 | EIHET & Pipe 1

21 188250083 EEE-Y] Washer 22

® B 0
lLa\

—4-



CRANKCASE (1) S 4&k(—)

PS5 = 5 % W Name H B ERER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 90003862428 [ Sk S F R ET Screw 22 M8;j25 DIN912
23 614010217 F AR Bolt 1
24 81400010032 FEHE Seal ring
25 90003962050 NS AR Plug M30i1.5 DIN908
26 90003802493 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt M8;110 DIN933
27 614010114 F AR Bolt 13
28 61500010185 AL R Bolt 7

® w3 - il -5-



S HEL4K(Z)CRANKCASE (1)

® pi5 - =k -6-



CRANKCASE (1) KHLk(Z)

PS5 % = % Name H & ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003800571 VAV: DY Y Hexagon bolt 2 M10;80 DIN933
2 90003802523 VAV DY Hexagon bolt 2 M10j25 DIN933
3 90003901604 e G Pin 2 M10i20 DINO007
4 90003813429 e G Pin 5 M8;j22 DIN007
5 90003932023 B RS Spring washer 5 B8 DIN137
6 90003871252 ibithay: DSy Hexagon nut(1) 5 M8 DIN934
7 90003802511 VAV DY Hexagon bolt 1 M10j18 DIN933
8 90003802424 VAV:iBS. YE Hexagon bolt 2 M8i25 DIN933
9 90003813527 XKL SRAE Stud 2 M10i28 DIN939
10 90003932025 B RE Spring washer 2 A10 DIN137
11 90003871305 ibithay: DSy Hexagon nut(1) 2 M10 DIN934
12 90003802523 VAY::D Y Hexagon bolt 1 M10j25 DIN933
13 90003932025 LS el Spring washer 1 A10 DIN137
14 612600011777 | %% End cover 1
15 90003120602 b Seal ring 1
16 612600011776 | IERARE Timing gear case 1
17 90003962051 INFA KR EE Hexagon screw plug 1 CM30i1.5 DIN7604
18 90003098086 Bhl Seal ring 1 A30i36 Cu DIN7603
19 90003832524 IS A A S AB4T Hexagon bolt 1 M10;20 DIN921
20 90003932025 LS el Spring washer 1 A10 DIN137
21 614010083B PLIMA-HI 2% 5 Cover 1
22 614010084B PR R E R Joint 1

OICTR:- e



SHEL4K(Z) CRANKCASE (1D

PS5 % = % Name H B ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 90003962020 INFHURSE Bolt 1 Al14i1.5 DIN7604
24 90003098014 CoES | Seal ring 1 A14i18 DIN7603
25 90003800467 VAV DY Hexagon bolt 5 M10j20 DIN0O7

90003800465 VAV:iBS. YE Hexagon bolt 1 M8i75 DIN931
26 90003932023 B Spring washer 6 B8 DIN137
27 90003802424 VAY::D Y Hexagon bolt 17 M8i25 DIN933
28 90003932023 B Spring washer 17 B8 DIN137
29 612600011550 | &K Nameplate 1
30 90003962621 MR Bolt 6 A8 DIN7623
31 612600010659 | MEHE ZH 14 Spraying nozzle 6
32 90003098015 CoES | Seal ring 6 A14i20 DIN7603
33 90003909603 P (R A4 Pin 6 3i8 DIN1481
34 612600011088 | k%5 Flywheel 1
35 612630030066 | MEFL& Cover 1
36 90003802511 ANA KRR Hexagon bolt 2 M10i18 DIN933
37 90003813527 Xk B A Stud 3 M10i28 DIN939
38 90003888452 RS BN A BURIERE Hexagon nut(2) 3 VM10 DIN980
39 90003813537 XKL SRAE Stud 12 M10i35 DIN939
40 90003931122 PEE Spring washer 12 B10 DIN127
41 90003871305 ibithay: DSy Hexagon nut(1) 12 M10 DIN934
42 61500010101 KR TTIRR Bolt 6

61500010062 KR TTIRR Bolt 7

® weos - il -8



CRANKCASE (111 KHLiE(=)

@ i - i -9



K4 (=) CRANKCASE (11D

PS5 = 5 % W Name H B ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 612600010489 | JinvHh & 25 & AL Cover 1

2 612600010522 | AN E A4 Nozzle 1

3 90003888451 2R L RN A LB RIB B Nut 1 VM8 D00980

4 90003989306 RE R Clamp 2 38154N5074

5 61500010079 W g ERIRIKE Hose 1

6 612600010639 | SZ#dk Strut block |

7 612600010647 | &I Clip 1

8 612600010638 | R & fiE Clamp 1

9 90003802411 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 1

10 612600010532 | WiFR Oil dipstick 1

11 61800010331 WRE LA Jauge 1

12 612600010705 | AL T4 Jauge 1

13 612600010447 | HERTF Clip 1

14 612600010446 | HLiMAR RARRIKE Connector pipe 1

@ B35 - @ 10-



CRANKCASE (1V) S#HL4(P9)

® B - il



SHFL4E(P9) CRANKCASE (1V)

PS5 % = % Name H & EHER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 612G00040038 | TR ERIRRE Hose 1
2 90003989336 RE R Clamp 1 22/16 N05074
3 90003802321 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 1 M6;16 DIN933
4 90003931082 PEE Spring washer 4 B6 DIN127
5 90003936101 REHE Washer 1 A6.4 DIN9021
6 612600011422 | WS4 B A 444 Oil separator I
7 90003989336 RE R Clamp 2 22/16 N05074
8 90003862427 [ Sk S F R ET Screw 2 M8j20 DIN912
9 90003932023 B Spring washer 8 B8 DIN137
10 609E110049 ] & R Plate 1
11 612600011106 | JLLF4ERERRKE Hose 1
12 90003069303 BH Shim 1 30i53j1 D71511

® s - @il 12-



CRANK SHAFT FLYWHEEL #h#i %%

@ B - m#- 13-



4 %% CRANK SHAFT FLYWHEEL

PS5 % = % Name H & EHER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003802558 VAV:iBS YE Bolt 8 M10;70 DIN933
2 81500060228 =R Belt 2
3 61800021001 g Belt pulley 1
4 61560020010 TR 2% Vibration damper 1 280
5 90003960569 e E Key 1 A8i7i28 DIN6885
6 90003961504 a2 G Cylinderical pin 6 10/28j10 DIN0O7
612600020311 | t5% Plug 6
7 90003901418 a2 G Pin 1 8m6j18 DIN007
8 612600020333 | L2 Flange 1
9 614020038 ik g Crank shaft wheel 1
10 612600020373 ik Y5 CrankshaftC 1
61560020024 ik Crankshaft 1
11 612600020208 | “&EE U5 Ring gear 1
12 612600020354 ®E Flywheel 1
13 90003813571 Xk B A Stud 2 M10;90 DIN939
14 90003932024 B Spring washer 12 B10 DIN137
15 90003871305 1 BNAIREE Nut 2 M10 DIN934
16 90003311416 Tr L IR Ball bearing 1 630 52RS DIN625
17 90003934310 LA A Snap ring 62i2 DIN472
18 61500020046 VAV:iBS YE Bolt M14i60 DIN961
19 90003800579 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 10 M10;85 DIN931

s

® weos - il 14



CONNECTING ROD PISTON #EAFF17E SE

® 55 - @il 15



YEFFFITEZE CONNECTING ROD PISTON

PS5 % = % Name H B ERER %

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 612600030035 | BEFEIL Double ladderring 6
2 612600030036 | 4 IR Conical ring 6
3 612600030037 | MEHEHEEIMIF Spiral spring oil ring 6
4 612600030034 | ¥&%#E Piston 6
5 61560030013 TN Piston pin 6
6 81560030012 TEEHEEE Ring 12
7 61500030009 EM B Connecting rod 6
7-1 61500030077 EaE Connecting bush 6
7-2 61500030008 EME Connector body 6
7-3 61500030022 EME Connector cover 6
7-4 81500030023 ETIERE Connector bolt 12
8 612600030020 | #EFF LR Shell pin 6
9 61560030033 EFTR Shell pin 6

® wes - il 16-



CYLINDER HEAD KL 55 &\ %

@ s - i1



S % ML CYLINDER HEAD

PS5 % = % Name H B ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 61200040034 H J8 WR B Nut 7
2 61200040023 JeE Cljp 5
3 90003800466 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 12 M8i60 DIN931
4 90003932023 B Spring washer 12 B8 DIN137
5 612600040149 | S HE Cover 6
6 61404002l AR LT A Joint 6
7 90003989277 BiE R Cover plug 6 12/8 N05564
8 90003989721 BTG Cover plug 6 22/8 N05564
9 90003989294 BGER Cover plug 24 30/8 N05564
10 612600040299 | KT Cover 6
11 61500040049 AL 5 AT Joint 6
12 61560040057 HAITRER Intake valve seat 6
13 81560040037 HS B8 Exllaust valve seat 6 25/8 N05564
14 61200040027 JeE Clip 2
15 90003989725 BBE R Cover plug 6
16 612600040114 | SIRIFEEE Scraper 12
17 612600040235 | BRIMARATE Nozzle holder 6
18 612600040113 | KI1&® Valve guide 12
19 61500040014 HeS T30 T B Spring base 6
20 61500040023 AL 25 R AR Bolt 20
21 612600040241 HKE Pipe 1
22 61500060045 BRLAMH Connecting piece

@ B - 18-



CYLINDER HEAD KL 55 &\ %

@ B - @A 19-



S % ML CYLINDER HEAD

F 5

= 5 % W Name H B ERER % =

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 90013550006 ANA KRR Bolt 6
90013550007 ANA KRR Bolt 6
24 612600040253 | AGLE FiBRA Bolt 4
25 612600040238 | iR Clip 2

@) B35 - m#-20-



VALVE DISTRIBUTING MECHANISM  BeS AL

® i35 - 121



Bt S 14 VALVE DISTRIBUTING MECHANISM

PS5 = 5 % W Name H B ERER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003871252 1 BNAIREE Nut 2
2 90003932023 B Spring washer 3
3 61560050046A | Zik Cover plate 1
4 90003813414 XKL MRAE Stud 2
5 90003120602 b Seal ring 1
6 61560050045 By Snap plale 1
7 90003862419 R kK S A g Bolt 1
8 61560050059 ANA KRR Bolt 4
9 6156000058 L2t Shaft 1
10 61560050053 Hh ) 5 58 5 Intermed gear 1
11 61560050044 EalGlNvsgat: Intermed wheel 1
12 612600050073 | #<17] Intake valve 6
13 90003802443 VAV DY Bolt 4 M8i20 DIN933 -10.9Zn
14 90003901409 e G Pin 1 8m6j12 DIN7
15 614050053 e RRSE Camshaft gear 1
16 61500050096 R Camshaft 1
17 614050017 HATRE T B Spring base 6
18 61500050001 SRITAFHE Inner valve spring 12
19 61500050002 o Outer Valve spring 12
20 61500050109 ARTTPREE R Spring plate 12
21 61500050025 KBk Valve cone 24
22 614050048 HRIEE Rocker arm 6

® b5y - 22



VALVE DISTRIBUTING MECHANISM  BeS AL

@ B - m#-23-



Bt S H1# VALVE DISTRIBUTING MECHANISM

PS5 % = % Name H B ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 2130050065 S TE) BR  RER R Nut 18
24 614050010 AITE BRI R AR LT Screw 6

612600050043 | S IIAIBR A #ARET Screw 6
25 81500050070 AT B Push rod 12
26 61500050032 IR Push rod 12
27 90011350067 VAY::D Y Bolt 12 M12{100 DIN933 -10.9Zn
28 612600050027 | S 1H2E B S AK Rockorarm support 6

assembly

29 61500050105 I8 Air valve cap 12
30 612600050026 | HES I 13RE Rocker arm assembly 6
31 61560050041 HST Exhaust valve 6
32 614050133 et Incii Y Stop shim 1
33 90003802399 ANA KRR Bolt 2 M8;j16 DIN933 -88Zn
34 612600050028 | SrigE Lever 6
35 612600050095 EVBREhE &% Oil pipe 1
36 612600050088 | ki E E L Qil pipe 5
37 612600050039 | F.LME# Bolt 1
38 612600050040 | FFLMEHEEk Bolt 5
39 612600050041 | $RLUEEk Bolt 1
40 612600050038 | T HRAE E K Screw 6

® b5 - i 2



WATER PUMP VENTILATOR /KE5 X5

@ B - m#-25-



KZE5XH WATER PUMP VENTILATOR

PS5 % = % Name H B EHER % =

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 612600060446 | fEiH B A 2% KU Visw hub 1
2 61500060150 L Shaft 1
3 61800061002 g Blet pulley 1
4 612600060804 | X ¥GEE Bracket 1
5 612600060569 | /KZE BBk Water pump assjy 1
6 612600060769 | B(EIIKE Tube 1
7 614060135 IR AR Thermostate assjy 1
8 90011400001 INATRZ RS Bolt 1
9 61560060069 TRER B Roll C 1

@) B35 - m#-26-



WATER PUMP C612600060569 7KZE & i,

_ 18

12

11
- 10
/A »‘
;\//// !
VY%

> 9 1

D ek



KZE B WATER PUMP C 612600060569

PS5 % = % Name H B ERER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 61800061004 R Belt pulley 1
2 61800061005 xEHh Shaft 1
3 612600060571 | /K% Pump cover 1
4 612600060578 | C207Kk 3} = Bk Water seal assjy 1
5 61500060030 B4 Ring 1
6 90016040002 [ A PR TS A Bearing 1 NJ306EGB / 283
7 61800061008 XAEE Bush 1
8 90016020017 BRI Bearing 1 6206RSGB / T276
9 61800061001 KR35 Bottom roller 1
10 61800061003 KRR Pump body 1
11 61000060100 M BB Butter injector base 1
12 270006125 HMAR B R Butter injector 1
13 612600060538 | 'FEIg4T Screw 2

@ B - m#-28-



ROLL C61560060069 3K Mk

® wes - 29



Bkt M B ROLL C 61560060069

Fog 5 % W Name % B EHER #
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 61560060072 & Cover 1
612600060723 & Cover 1
2 61560060074 i Ring 2
3 90003310067 Al IR A Bearing 2
4 6150060070 KRR Tension pulley 1
5 61560060073 (RS Spacer 1
6 61560060071 L5 Pin 1

® wes - 30



OIL PUMP OIL FILTER DISASSEMBLED (1) HLyZERIHLIHIEE R (—)

® wes - i3l



LB ZE AL S8 8% (—)OIL PUMP OIL FILTER DISASSEMBLED (1)

PS5 % = % Name H & ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003802578 VAY::D Y Bolt 1 MI0;j95 DIN933
2 90003931122 PEE Spring washer 2 BIO DINI27
3 90003311410 Tr L IR Bearing 2 6303 DIN625C3
4 90003934732 ik L £ Snap ring 1 47i1.75 DIN984
5 6140749 r ] i Pl Ring 1
6 61407006I PR A k5 Gear 1
7 614070155 FEHE Seal ring 1
8 6140756 r [ i e Gear shaft 1
9 90003800551 ANA KRR Bolt 1 M10;55 DIN931
10 AZI500070021A | 48mm inSEHLIMZE Oil pump 1 eV 48
10-1 61500070029 HLHZR AT 2= Front cover 1
10-2 AZ1500070019A | HLIMZR K4 5 AL Gear assy 1
10-3 AZ1500070015A | HLiHZR 74k Housing 1
10-4 90003901420 e G Pin 4 8m6j20 DIN7
10-5 61500070024 HIMER ) % Rear cover 1
10-6 IS A B SRURAT Screw 1 Q218 B1070
10-7 614070060 PLMR KB k5 Gear 1
10-8 90003802569 VAY::D Y Bolt 1 Q150 B1085
10-9 AZ1500070020A | HLIME L BB Gear 1
10-10 | 90012210003 1 BNAIREE Nut 1 MI10 DIN934
10-11 | 90003800458 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 4 4M8;70 DIN93 1
10-12 | 90003800441 VAY::D Y Bolt 1 M8i45 DIN93 1

® wes - 32



OIL PUMP OIL FILTER DISASSEMBLED (1) HLyZEFIHLIHIEE R (—)

® wes - 33



LB ZE AL S8 8% (—) OIL PUMP OIL FILTER DISASSEMBLED (1)

PS5 % = % Name H & EHER % T
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
11 614070055 PLMERR T Shim 1
12 614070078 Bl Shim 1
13 90003930271 4 Washer 2 Q40110
14 90003802523 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 2 M10;25 DIN933
15 61800070051 EEVERR B Filter 1
16 90003802527 VAY::D Y Bolt 1 M10i30 DIN933
17 61500070099 Py 2R BR Hs 1) A58 i Release valve C 1

17-1 61500070098 PR s 1R A Valve body 1
17-2 AZ9003930011 | FLAZMEFSE Snap ring 1 Q43019
17-3 614070130 PR s 1 Valve 1
17-4 614070131 G253 Spring 1
17-5 681270027 Bl Shim 1

® s - 34



OIL PUMP OIL FILTER DISASSEMBLED(I1) HLyHZE ML ETE 2% (2)

@) B - m#-35-



LM ZEFNHL I J87E 2% (—)OIL PUMP OIL FILTER DISASSEMBLED(I1)

PS5 % = % W Name H B ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 61500010334 L 288 SR Oil radiator 1
2 81400010032 FEHE Seal ring 2
3 612600070160 | /SFKIRE Plug 1 CM30j1.5DIN7604 -5.8Zn
4 612600010735 | E&5E Washer 1
5 614070068 TR Relief valve spring 1
6 614070069 TR Relief valve 1 B8 DIN 137Zn
7 90003932023 B Spring washer 4 Q218B0816
8 90003802419 IS A A S AB4T Screw 4
9 61000070005 e AL e e B Rk Filter 2
10 61500070051 IETE 2% M A 1 Filter head 1 B8 DIN 137Zn
11 90003932023 B Spring washer 4 M8i90 DIN912 -8.8Zn
12 90003862482 IS A A S AB4T Screw 2 M8j40 DIN912 -8.8Zn
13 90003862443 IS A A S AB4T Scerw 2
14 AZ1500070097 | 3= i s I B A% Control valve 1
14-1 AZ1500070096 | WA Valve body 1
14-2 407070032 ] Valve 1
14-3 407070034 3 ¥ 1 PR s e e 2 Spring support 1
14-4 4139070059 F I8 R R R Spring 1
14-5 AZ90003930012 | FLAH 34 Snap ring 1

@) B35 - @436~



BERE Mixer Subassembly

® B - 13T



BE 2B B Mixer Subassembly

14 -
g 5 By N LA FR _ b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoﬁin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAHBS (1) Ty (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600190277 BEREL Tie-in 1 1 1
2 610800190009 s Gas Connector 1 1 1
13052075 DERE LRl Mixer Body 1 1 1 13052075 KIS L SRS L R,
612600190276 BE2RE Mixer Body 1 1 1 612600190276 W5 £ M)

4 610800190008 B Injection Pipe 1 1 1
5 13052076 MRE Throat Pipe 1 1 1

® B - 138



AT HLERZH M Heat Exchanger Subassembly

615 #NAFEH(Used mm 615 engine body) P10 #4FERHUsed on P10 engine hody)

® Bk 35 - 1 A-39-



AT HLERZH M Heat Exchanger Subassembly

Zis # Stk. -
A=) E ZFR e i . b
Pos. TeliT\IO Defoﬁin:gon D?sij;nat*i:n BADELS (597) Typ (hp) DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600190287 MY Natural Gas Pipe 1 1 1
2 612600190289 AT 2 HIK Bk Cooling Water Connector 2 2 2
3 612600190246 HATHAE Heat Exchanger 1 1 1
4 612600190284 R AR LI Heat Exchanger Bracket 1 1 1 615 Hli&H
612600190404 R AR LI Heat Exchanger Bracket 1 1 1 P10 HL4EH
5 612600190285 WAk Gas Connector 2 2 2
6 I\ FH R B Nut 4 4 4 M10i1.25
7 612600190290 IR AR HE K8k Connect of Thermostat 2 2 2
8 13034185 TR Thermostat 1 1 1

® wes - ilA0-



RUKER PB4 1gnition Coil Subassembly

® weos - il



RUKER PB4 1gnition Coil Subassembly

14 % Stk. -
E E ZH5 BELHFR . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600190299 KRB 3 Ignition Coil Bracket 1 1 1
2 90014040005 FHE Washer 12 12 12 5GB/T97.1-140HV-Zn.D
3 90014350002 IR EE Spring Washer 12 12 12 Q40305
4 90003871222 1 RIS HIERE Nut 12 12 12 Q340B05
5 13050446 FUK S B S Bearer 12 12 12
6 IS A A S AB4T Screw 12 12 12 M5i40
7 13034189 Rk Ignition Coil 6 6 6

® s - 42



BB Air Intake Pipe Subassembly

15

15. 14, 17

13, 14

® wes - a3



BB Air Intake Pipe Subassembly

14 % Stk. -
E E ZH5 BELHFR . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on Di%sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 TRE 7S B Mixer Subassembly 1 1 1
2 610800190010 BAERBH Mixer Gasket 3 3 3
3 90013050009 IS A A S AB4T Screw 4 4 4 M8i16GB/T70.1 -8.8-Zn.D
4 90003931102 IR EE Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q40308
5 90003930521 FEE Washer 4 4 4 Q40108
6 612600190391 BEEE Mixing Pipe 1 1 1
7 13036626 LIRS Clamp 1 1 1
8 90014010013 PrfE RIS E Spring Washer 1 1 1 8GB/T93
9 01110584 IS A A S AB4T Screw 3 3 3 M8*35-12.9 GB70
10 90014010013 PrfE RS R E Spring Washer 3 3 3 8GB/T93
11 13032957 HEEBE Intake Elbow 1 1 1
12 612600190215 HFIS0] Throttle 1 1 1
13 01110584 IS A A S AB4T Screw 8 8 8 M8i35-12.9 GB70
14 90003931102 IR EE Spring Washer 8 8 8 Q40380
15 90011270004 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 4 4 4 M10i25GB/T5783 -8.8-H.Y
16 90014230002 R Spring Washer 4 4 4 10GB/T955
17 90003871305 1 RIS HIERE Nut 4 4 4 Q340B10
18 13034248 SRR B )15 % T/MAP Sensor 1 1 1

OF SR ey



RS H RS Waste Gate Control Valve (WGCV)  Subassembly

4. 3.4

1 25 T B (Twhocharger locate & E AR E (Tuhocharger lacate on the
oty otwe side of exhaust pipe) middle of exhanst pipe)

® peos - S



RS FEH WE Waste Gate Control Valve (WGCV)  Subassembly

14 % Stk. _
E g b i B A FR e 7
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 13034183 R Waste Gate Control Valve 1 1 1
2 90013050047 IS A A S AB4T Screw 2 2 2 M4i8GB/T70.1 -8.8-Zn.D
3 90014330001 FEE Washer 2 2 2 Q40104
4 90014350001 IR EE Spring Washer 2 2 2 Q40304
5 612600190488 ek axil s WGCYV Bracket 1 1 1 AR A
612600190297 ek axil WGCYV Bracket 1 1 1 WMEHRTE

B 3& Maﬁ 46-



HLRL R4 Solenoid Subassembly

5. 6. 7

® weos - il



HLRL R4 Solenoid Subassembly

Zis

# Stk.

5 5 2R WL . bR
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600190336 LR IR Solenoid 1 1 1
2 612600190335 s Gas Connector 2 2 2
3 612600190349 U Rlig#e U bolt 2 2 2 M6
4 612600190527 R R =7 B8 Solenoid Bracket 1 1 1
5 90014350003 IR EE Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q40306
6 90014330002 FEE Washer 4 4 4 Q40106
7 90012210019 1 RIS HIERE Nut 4 4 4 M6GB/T6170

® s - E-48-



FRESEE Manostat Subassembly

® wes - 49



& E##4 Manostat Subassembly

Zis

# Stk.

5 5 2R WL . bR
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600190513 R Manostat 1 1 1
2 612600190335 s Gas Connector 2 2 2
3 612600190349 U Rlig#e U bolt 2 2 2 M6
4 612600190334 TRER T4 Manostat Bracket 1 1 1
5 90014350003 IR EE Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q40306
6 90014330002 FEE Washer 4 4 4 Q40106
7 90012210019 1 RIS HIERE Nut 4 4 4 M6GB/T6170

@) B35 - @ #-50-



JEE B EBE Fuel Filter Subassembly

® Bes - @S-



JEE B EBE Fuel Filter Subassembly

14 # Stk. _
E g b i B A FR e 7
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrNr.

260 280 300
1 612600190265 s Gas Connector 2 2 2
2 612600190338 IBES Fuel Filter 1 1 1
3 612600190367 TR ST Fuel Filter Bracket 1 1 1
4 R 3/8-16 UNC 2 2 2

@ B - m#-52-



WSS Reductor Subassembly

£

Rk 5 - FEZ& 53-



WSS Reductor Subassembly

14 ¥ Stk.

5 5 2R WL . bR
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrNr.
260 280 300
1 13052068 s Gas Connector
13052115 A Reductor Bracket
13050448 V2% Reductor

® Beos - il

/ G



{55 KERER (612600190384) [615 Hl44&H] Signal Generator Subassembly (used on 615 engine body)

I
=
|}

[
—

(=] |
S R R R RO [ S

- T
|

-

v

)
AR

s ,’j |

FITITIY

| N

M

40.5+0.2

12

13, 14, 15

@) B35 - @ #-55-



{55 KERER (612600190384) [615 Hl44&H] Signal Generator Subassembly (used on 615 engine body)

14 % Stk. -
E E ZH5 BELHFR . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600190385 55 RAERFE Signal Generator Housing 1 1 1
2 612600190387 e Shaft 1 1 1
3 612600190388 BURIREE Nut 1 1 1 M24i1
4 612600190386 fF5# Announciator 1 1 1
5 612600190398 FAAI AL RIS E R Seat for Phase Sensor 1 1 1
6 612600190389 MR Joint 1 1 1
7 612600190390 Ui Cover 1 1 1
8 90014230004 B Spring Washer 1 1 1 14GB/T955
9 990014230004 1 RIS HIERE Nut 1 1 1 M14 GB/T6170-8-H.Y
10 01107279 B Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q41806
11 90013050025 IS A A S AB4T Screw 4 4 4 M6i12 GB/T70.1-8.8-Zn.D
12 13034188 AALAL B2} CAM Sensor 1 1 1
13 90013050025 IS A A S AB4T Screw 1 1 1 M6i12GB/T70.1 -8.8-Zn.D
14 90014330002 FEE Washer 1 1 1 Q40106
15 01107279 B Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q41806

@) B35 - @456~



55 KAERSR (612600190211) [P10 Hl44&H] Signal Generator Subassembly (used on P10 engine body)

17, 1z, 19

20

21, 22, 23

® wes - il ST



55 KAERSR (612600190211) [P10 Hl4&H] Signal Generator Subassembly (used on P10 engine body)

14 # Stk. -
E g ZH5 BELHFR . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600190205 e Shaft 1 1 1
2 90016020002 RV RS 7 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2 2 2 6206GB/T276
3 612600190206 [FIFEEESS Bush 1 1 1
4 612600190494 55 RAERFE Signal Generator Housing 1 1 1
5 612600190209 iy e Shield Plate 1 1 1
6 90014010012 PrfE RIS SR E Spring Washer 4 4 4 6GB/T93
7 90011270066 VAV:iBS YE Hex Bolt 6 6 6 M6i12GB/T5783 -8.8-H.Y
8 9001459007 R EE Circlip 1 1 1 30GB/T894.1
9 612600190212 554 Announciator 1 1 1
10 612600130045 AVl 15 Hexagon Nut 1 1 1
11 612600190208 R Cover Plate 1 1 1
12 90014230005 B Spring Washer 2 2 2 16GB/T955
13 612600190495 A5 IR 2% B Sensor Seat 1 1 1
14 90017520001 NEE R %S E Oil Seat 1 1 1 B28i47{7GB/T9877.1
15 612600980003 B Seat 1 1 1
16 90018010002 THAR Oil Cup 1 1 1 M8i1 JB/T7940.1
17 90013050025 IS A A S AB4T Screw 1 1 1 M6i12GB/T70.1 -8.8-Zn.D
18 90014330002 FEE Washer 1 1 1 Q40106
19 01107279 B Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q41806
20 13034188 AALAL B2} CAM Sensor 1 1 1
21 01112437 VAV:iBS YE Bolt 3 3 3 Q150B1035
22 90014230002 B Spring Washer 3 3 3 10GB/T955
23 01152752 FEE Washer 3 3 3 Q40110

@) B35 - m#-58-



4 I 25 3E W 44 Turbocharger Oil Inlet Pipe

® B - 159



4 I 25 3E W #44 Turbocharger Oil Inlet Pipe

14 ¥ Stk.

5 5 2R WL . bR
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAAS (0 Typ (hp) DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrNr.
260 280 300
1 61560110152 HmEL= Flange of Oil Inlet Pipe 1 1 1
2 BENLELBAKIT 175 10 & ¥ R 2833 i Turbocharger Oil Inlet Pipe 1 1 1
3 90003559513 B IR R Hex Bolt 2 2 2 AL12DIN3871-Zn.D
4 90003559563 & Sleeve 2 2 2 L12DIN3861-Zn.D

® x5 - 14 60-



4 I 23 BV #44 Turbocharger Oil Outlet Pipe

<

~ \ ~ ;

4. 3

® Bk 35 - 161



4 I 23 BV #44 Turbocharger Oil Outlet Pipe

14 # Stk. -
g g ZFR BT LIR . 73
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BADELS (597) Typ (hp) DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 AAESHITHRSmE W2 Turbocharger 1 1 1 HX40G
2 BAESHIT 50 E ¥ R 2% By Turbocharger Oil Outlet Pipe 1 1 1
3 61460070014 =] Jeh A Return Fuel Tube Bolt 2 2 2 y30-GB/T8731
4 188250083 EEE-Y] Lock Washer 2 2 2 AL12DIN3871-Zn.D
5 61260110048 FIMEE =) Flange Gasket 1 1 1

@ B35 - m#-62-



a4 Index

® Bk 35 - 1 A63-



a4 Index

14 % Stk. _
E g b i B A FR e 7
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPES(LI7) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrNr.
260 280 300
1 612600190298 tast Index
2 90012210022 1 RIS HIERE Nut M8 GB/T6170
90014230001 R Spring Washer 8GB/T955

® wes - o4



AT #2344 Heat Exchanger Subassembly

I 23

® Bk 35 - 1 4,-65-



AT #2344 Heat Exchanger Subassembly

14 ¥ Stk.

g L3k AR WLLIR - HASFRTEE
Pos Teile.NO Denomina;ion Desi nati/on RAPAS(L375) Typ Chp) DIN/Frem/dfabrNr
' ' g 260 280 300 ‘
90011350026 VAV:iBS. YE Hexagon Bolt 4 4 4 Q150B1020
90014020001 SEHE Washer 4 4 4 10GB/T95-100HV
3 90014010001 PrfE RIS E Spring Washer 4 4 4 10GB/T93

e ERHAGS R 4, 612600190284, YIS 4% S 41 612600190404 I BEAL % BB HIA% 5 ERAMI, BEsh 2

@) B 35 - 1m#,-66-



FMV #44 FMV Subassembly

; -; e 4*1'%’9‘:%? i
' .

-|.

= ‘:_,1 miiiiE

- e

‘__ g qr.-'-u"" 'l-..-.‘l-..l_..j..... """..._‘
*. . g 4

3. 4. 50068

/'l, 1 Zﬁ 67-



FMV #44 FMV Subassembly

14 # Stk. -
E g ZH5 BELHFR . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Decrfoﬁi n:gon D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DI N/ﬁﬁgfbm r.
260 280 300
1 612600190350 B 55 1Rl Fuel Metering Valve(FMV) 1 1 1
2 612600190403 FMV 7% FMV Bracket 1 1 1
3 90003862365 IS A A S AB4T Screw 3 3 3 Q218B0665
4 90014330002 4 Washer 3 3 3 Q40106
5 90014350003 IR Spring Wahser 3 3 3 Q40306
6 90012210019 1 RIS HIERE Nut 3 3 3 M6GB/T6170
7 90011270074 VAY::D Y Bolt 4 4 4 M8i16GB/T5783 -8.8-Zn.D
8 90003931102 IR EE Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q40308
9 90003930521 FHE Washer 4 4 4 Q40108

@) B35 - m#-68-



HS B =AM Air Intake Pipe Plate Subassembly

1. 2 10

g, 9

® Bk 35 - 1 A69-



HSEHRA M Air Intake Pipe Plate Subassembly

14 ¥ Stk.

5 5 ZF5 kA . bR
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoﬁin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.

260 280 300

1 01112331 VAY::D Y Bolt 18 18 18 Q150B0825

2 90014230001 B Spring Washer 13 13 13 8GB/T955

3 612600190264 P ERK Balance Pipe Tie-in 1 1 1

4 612600190392 HARE H=R Intake Manifold Cover 1 1 1

5 13036626 LIRS Clamp 5 5 5

6 13034248 AR )AL R8s T/MAP Sensor 1 1 1

7 612600190281 HARBERN Gasket of Connecting Block 1 1 1

8 90013050011 IS A A S AB4T Screw 4 4 4 M8i25GB/T70.1 -8.8-Zn.D

9 01177981 I Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q40308

10 612600190280 HRBERSR Connecting Block 1 1 1

@ B35 - m#-70-



283044 Turbocharger Subassembly

@ pss - mH71-



283044 Turbocharger Subassembly

14 ¥ Stk.

= = 2R BT LIR - 7
}Ii? TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAWBS (L) Typ (hp) DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.

260 280 300

1 612600111113 WMERBS Turbocharger Gasket 1 1 1

2 81560110187 Xk B A Double-edged Bolt 4 4 4 M10;30

3 90003888470 VAY;ikiik -3 35, Hexagon Nut 4 4 4 M10-6H

4 AAEESMITHSHE ¥ 25 v Turbocharger oil inlet pipe 1 1 1

5 BAEES TS50 E ¥ R 2% By B Turbocharger oil outlet pipe 1 1 1

6 612600190296 LR Hollow Bolt 1 1 1

7 612600190296 LR Hollow Bolt 1 1 1

8 612600190295 GO Y XS Hollow Bolt Joint 1 1 1

9 609E110050 HMERT Turbocharger oil inlet pipe Gasket 1 1 1

10 90003862428 IS A A S AB4T Screw 2 2 2 Q218B0825

11 188250083 EEE-Y] Lock Washer 2 2 2

@ s - il



K E KRB ELZLIAF Spark Plug and High Pressure Wire

f

@ peis- @i T3-



K E KRB ELZLIAF Spark Plug and High Pressure Wire

14 % Stk. -
E g ZH5 BELHFR . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoﬁin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPES (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.
260 280 300
1 612600980038 KA Spark Plug 6 6 6 BOSCH XUk4:
2 90013050008 IS A A S AB4T Screw 1 1 1 M8i16GB/T70.1-8.8-H.Y
3 160A.13.71 K E Copper Washer 1 1 1 8.2i14i1.5 (N 4 M2i BB
4 13026551 IS A A S AB4T Screw 1 1 1 Q218B1220
5 160A.13.15 K E Copper Washer 1 1 1 12.3i21j1.5
6 612600190300 [=iE High Pressure Wire 6 6 6

OF S { ke



K% Gas Pipe

@ B - m 75



MKE Gas Pipe

14 % Stk. -
E g ZH5 BELHFR . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BABAS (0 Typ Chp) DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrNr.
260 280 300
1 612600190292 MEE Gas Pipe
2 612600190288 MEE Gas Pipe
612600190309 9075 3k 90;Elbow

® wes - il 76



WESHE. H/KE Turbocharger Water Inlet and Outlet Pipe

. B 7

2. 3.4

® wes - il



WESHE. H/KE Turbocharger Water Inlet and Outlet Pipe

Zis

# Stk.

5 5 b i LA FR - 23
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS(LI7) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.

260 280 300

1 81560110187 Xk B A Bolt 10 10 10

2 BENLEY 1T 5E A K Turbocharger water inlet pipe 1 1 1

3 612600190296 LR Hollow Bolt 1 1 1

4 160A.13.28 K E Copper Washer 2 2 2 16.325i1.5

5 BENLZY 1T 5E A8 B K Turbocharger water Outlet pipe 1 1 1

6 612600190296 LR Hollow Bolt 1 1 1

7 160A.13.28 K E Copper Washer 2 2 2 16.325i1.5

® wes - il 78



LR A Harness

/'l, 1 Zﬁ 79-



LR A Harness

14 # Stk -
E g P i LA FR . 7
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrNr.
260 280 300
1 612600190354 RENLEER Engine Harness 1 1 1
2 13052094 RUKE&R Ignition harness 1 1 1 4m
612600190510 FUKERIR Ignition harness 1 1 1 3.3m
13050383 FUKERIR Ignition harness 1 1 1 2.8m

@) B35 - @ #-80-



242148 414 Electrical Equipment Control Bin

A2l 2. 9. 10. 11

/'L 1 5& 81-



R 2S5 4I4H 404 Electrical Equipment Control Bin

14 ¥ Stk.

5 5 ZF5 kA . b
}Iij TeliT\IO Defoiin:tﬁ;on D?sij;nat*i:n BAPBS (1) Typ (hp> DIN/ﬁﬁgfbrN r.

260 280 300

1 612600190343 AR AR Electrical Equipment Control Bin 1 1 1

2 13034187 UK ICM 1 1 1

3 90003862327 IS A BRI SRURAET Screw 4 4 4 Q218B0625

4 90014330002 P Washer 4 4 4 Q40106

5 90014350003 IR EE Spring Washer 4 4 4 Q40306

6 90003871232 1 RIS HIERE Nut 4 4 4 Q340B06

7 612600190247 RANPIEHIE R ECM 1 1 1

8 90003862365 IS A BRI SRURAET Screw 3 3 3 Q218B0665

9 90014330002 FHE Washer 3 3 3 Q40106

10 90014350003 HIEE Spring Washer 3 3 3 Q40306

11 90003871232 1 RIS HIERE Nut 3 3 3 Q340B06

® wes - 82



BB RS B E AL RAS B Humidity Sensor and Humidity Sensor Seat

® B - 183



B P AR R 2% N U 5 A% Bk 3% 8 Humidity Sensor and Humidity Sensor Seat

4 [ Stk. _
g L3k e WLLIR - HASFRTEE
Pos Teile.NO Denomina;ion Desi nati/on RAPAS(L375) Typ Chp) DIN/Frem/dfabrNr
' ' g 260 280 300 ‘
1 612600190243 AR IR Humidity Sensor 1 1 1
2 612600190340 1B A IR 25 Humidity Sensor Seat 1 1 1

® wes - 84



F L3 UEGO (Universal Exhaust Gas Oxygen) Sensor

® B i85



F L3 UEGO (Universal Exhaust Gas Oxygen) Sensor

14 % Stk. _
a=s K5 L& FR TR e HUAS PR
Pos Teile.NO Denomina;ion Desi nati/on RAWIALS(5J1) Typ Chp) DIN/Frem/dfabrNr
' ' g 260 280 300 '
1 612600190242 SRR UEGO sensor 1 1 1

®

=
1

4
12

vjﬁ—86—



KE#EL
L W
at
er Pipe Ti
le-in

2

/'l,1 5687



K& 3L Water Pipe Tie-in

4 % Stk. _
g L3k e WLLIR - HASFRTEE
Pos Teile.NO Denomina;ion Desi nati/on RAPAS(L375) Typ Chp) DIN/Frem/dfabrNr
' ' g 260 280 300 ‘
1 612600190311 KBk Water Pipe Tie-in 2 2 2
2 612600190312 KE =k Water Pipe Three Way Tie-in 2 2 2

@) B35 - m#-88-



90; &k RS E Elbow and Gas Pipe

® Bk 35 - 1 A-89-



90; &k RS E Elbow and Gas Pipe

f # Stk ~
Fs K5 Hh LA R RILATR .- o Ak pr v
Pos. Teile.NO Denomination Designation ﬁd;ziéﬂ?(i?) Typgégp) DIN/FremdfabrNr.
1 612600190309 90; RSk 90;Elbow 1 1 1
2 WMAE Gas Pipe KERERE KERTE
WMAE Gas Pipe KERERE KERTE

®

5 - @ #-90-



ECU kR K #EH#i{4 ECU Harness and Connections

® B35 - 91



ECU k%R K #H#i{f ECU Harness and Connections

Zis

# Stk.

lAcss K= LA TR FEX IR . A FrifE
Pos. Teile.NO Denomination Designation BADELS (597) Typ (hp) DIN/FremdfabrNr.
260 280 300
1 612600190339 ECU IR ECU Harness 1 1 1 2.8m,J5 k&R
612600190474 ECU £&R ECU Harness 1 1 1 am, J5kER
612600190484 ECU £&R ECU Harness 1 1 1 2.8m, [ELZR
612600190499 ECU £&R ECU Harness 1 1 1 4m, BFSLER
2 612600190364 B B Vehicle Connection 1£ 1%E 1% 773k RA
612600190492 BEB B Vehicle Connection 1E 1%E 1% 53k 28 R A
3 612600190363 FA AR A Foot Pedal Connection 1% 1%E 1%

B - 92



3 E GENERATOR STARTER

@) B35 - m#-93-



GENERATOR STARTER H#L3EE

PS5 % = % Name H & ERER %
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 614090067 KBRS CHiRE) Temperature 1
transmitter (warning)
2 90003098044 CoES | Seal washer 1 A14i18 DIN7603
3 90003802557 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 1 M8;70 D00931.8.8
4 90003932030 B RE Spring washer 1 A10 DIN137
5 612600090401 TR AL Alternater 1 1KW
6 90003871305 1 BNAIREE Nut 2 M10 DIN934
7 90003935125 FEE Washer 2 11DINI37
8 612600090019 | &k Block 1
9 61200060184 hr iR Bolt 1
10 615P0090003 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 1 M10i80 DIN931
11 81500060228 =R Belt 2
12 612600090293 | #EFhHL Starter 1
13 612600080275 BEHEE Seal washer 1 A18i22 DIN7603
14 61500090051 EIEREAS CriRE) Pressure sensor 1
(warning)
15 612600090366 | HLi )45 138 EE Sensor seat 1
16 90014350003 HERE Spring washer 4
17 90013550008 N Z A A S BT Screw 4
18 612630010151 | ALy iR AL RS Sensor 1

® wes - o4



HHESE (—)AIR INTAKE EXHAUST MANIFOLD(1)

@) B35 - m#-95-



AIR INTAKE EXHAUST MANIFOLD(I) ##H5%(—)

PS5 % = % Name H B ERER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 61560110242 HSERN Exhaust shim 6
2 61560110104 HS B R B g Bolt 11
3 612600111709 | RIHESBE Pipe 1
612600111290 | RIHES SR Pipe
4 612600110162 | HESBEHEHIF Seal ring 4
5 612600111712 | JEHESBIE Pipe 1
612600111280 | EHES B Pipe
6 609090003 IEFERE Thrust washer 1
7 61560110105 HS B R E g Bolt 1
8 612600111833 | #kimE Intake pipe 1
612600070158 | e Intake pipe
9 90003559513 =g 15 Nut 2
10 90003559563 & Clip 2
11 90003862428 IS A A S AB4T Screw 2
12 188250083 EEE-Y] Washer 4
13 81560110152 HmEE= Flange 1
14 61560110242 HMERS Shim 1
612600118926 | S KR ESS Turbocharger 1
15 612600118895 | S KR ESS Turbocharger
16 81560110187 RIS Y53 Stud 6
17 90003888470 2 MesRBANAYRIERE Nut 6
18 612600110759 R Heat shield 1

@) B35 - @ #-96-



HHESE (—)AIR INTAKE EXHAUST MANIFOLD(1)

PS5 % = % Name H & EHER % T
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
19 612600110871 | Z%E Bracket 1
20 61560110210 MR/ Shim 1
21 612600110048 | [ElyME VL= Shim 1
22 61560110241 ANA KRR Bolt 4
23 61460070014 [ A R A Bolt 2
24 612600111721 | [ElhE Qil pipe 1
25 612600111279 | [EIyME Qil pipe 1
26 90003989340 RE R Clamp 2 22/29 N05074

612600070071 Y 2% [l A ERCE Pipe 1

® wes - il o7



AIR INTAKE EXHAUST MANIFOLD(Il) #HSE ()

//7T
7o)

)\

N\
N\’
A=

DR -



HHSE (Z)AIR INTAKE EXHAUST MANIFOLD(II)

PS5 % = % Name H B ERER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 612600111909 | & F &AL Pipe assjy 1
2 90003989312 RERH Clamp 2 70/89 N05074
3 612600110824 | L EREBRRIKE Pipe 1
4 612600111918 | ESHLIHESE Air intake pipe 1
5 90003989318 RE R Clamp 2 105/127 N05074
6 612600111919 | iX& Rubber pipe 1
7 61560110165 EETE Pipe 1
8 61560110226 k¥ Clip 1
9 90320035 H Seal ring 1 M8i60 DIN912
10 90003862462 IS A BRI SRURAET Screw 2
11 209190017 EVA i Pin 2
12 1700550013 KB Pin 2 M8j18 DIN933
13 90003802415 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 1 M8i16 DIN933
90003802411 ANA KRR Bolt 1
14 609E110036 THEERE Washer 3
15 61560110021 T Clamp 2
16 612600111766 | <& BAL Air intake pipe assjy 1
17 61500110024 HRERN Air intake pipe shim 6
18 90003932023 B Spring washer 12
19 614110064 A REBR Bolt 4
20 90003800465 VAV: DY Y Bolt 6 M8j80 DIN931
21 612630120002 Bl Gasket 2
22 612630120003 | hn#as Heater 1
23 612600111755 | #HSEE Connection pipe 1

@ B35 - m#-99-



SEZEHL

73
Z
o

AIR COMPUSSOR HL{iT

#,L00-

= s
L

N
/

® B

N, N\
N\
N\
a// ,/

NN\




PG S B4, AIR COMPUSSOR

PS5 % = % Name H & EHER % =

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 61800130043 K& AL Air compressor 1

2 30800010003 FEHE Seal ring 1

3 612600130251 | JE¥EHME Oil pipe 1

4 612600130222 | BERE Rubber hose 1

5 612600130117 Bl Gasket 1

6 612600130115 WHER Hydraulic pump 1

7 99100270120 kgL Hose joint 4

8 99100360161 i3I S Special shaped 2

connection

9 612600130014 | B E Rubber hose 1

10 612600130117 g Gear 1 6-3 DIN07643

11 90003962607 LR Hollow screw 2 A10x13.5-Cu DIN07603
12 90003098010 CoES | Seal ring 4 13/46-A3CN05074

13 90003989300 RE R Cilp 4 A22x27-Cu DIN07603
14 90003098026 CoES | Seal ring 2 12-3 DIN07643

15 90003962627 LR Hollow screw 3 A16x20-Cu DIN07603
16 90003098016 FEEE Seal ring 8

@) B35 - m#L01-



OIL PAN615 615 MK

® B35 - @102



HJEFE 615 OIL PAN615

PS5 # = % Name H & EHER % T
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 614150004 B g Gasket
2 61800150015 T 52 2 AR Oil pan
3 614150046 MR Retainer 12
4 90003930261 FEE Washer 12 A8.4 DIN | 25-SFA3C
5 90003802442 VAV:iBS. YE Bolt 12 M8i40 D00933
6 612600150106 | ZEdfk Gasket
7 612600150108 | Rkt 08 28 & Bk, Thread plug

® B35 - @ HGL03-



